540.00 20396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Consumer Specialties		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED
Limited		09/30/2004	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia UK Limited	
Street Address:	Oak House, Reeds Crescent	
City:	Watford , Herts	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD24 4QP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2039616	PROBAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)935-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 935-5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROBAN - RHODIA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK

900067383

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci	
Signature:	/Frank Colucci/	
Date:	01/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0791

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 01/22/2007